Chocolate Tribe is the legal owner and organiser of the Animation, Visual Effects Interactive JOZI ("AVIJOZI") event. All persons accessing or using the AVIJOZI website, hereby agree to the terms, conditions, and privacy policy, set out hereunder.

Disclaimer

The information and content provided on the AVIJOZI website, publicising information about services, partners, speakers, schedules, platforms, and any other aspect of the event is made available by Chocolate Tribe.

Chocolate Tribe and AVIJOZI make no representations or warranties, implied or otherwise, that, amongst others, the content available on this website is always accurate or contains no omissions or that the service will be uninterrupted.

Naturally, Chocolate Tribe and the AVIJOZI team shall act in a professional manner, taking due care and diligence to ensure that information contained on the AVIJOZI website is, to the best of our knowledge and understanding, true and correct. However, as is the nature of event organising, aspects/information/services may change from time to time. Hence, Chocolate Tribe and the AVIJOZI team shall not be held liable for any damage, loss or liability of whatsoever nature arising from the use or inability to use this website, any information or content provided from and through this website. The team will endeavour to timeously and within reason inform any affected party, should there be any changes or alterations that may occur from time to time in relation to any aspect of the AVIJOZI event and in relation to the website.

There is no warranty of any kind, express or implied, regarding the information supplied on this website or in respect of any aspect of our services. Any warranty implied by law is hereby excluded, except to the extent to which such exclusion would be deemed unlawful.

The AVIJOZI website is supplied on an "as is" basis and is not tailor-made to share information on the event. It is the sole responsibility of the user, before entering any undertaking with either Chocolate Tribe or the AVIJOZI team, to satisfy himself or herself that the service available through this website will meet the user's requirements.

Usage

The AVIJOZI website is solely and primarily intended to supply the user with information and updates relating to the AVIJOZI event.

IP Rights

All content on the AVIJOZI website including but not limited to - trademarks, symbols, art, pictures, videos, photographs, depictions of any kind, data, text, designs, graphics, and icons on the AVIJOZI website strictly belong to Chocolate Tribe. Accordingly, they are protected from unauthorised usage or infringement by any party universally. Subject to the rights afforded to the user herein, all other rights to all intellectual property on this site are expressly reserved and no license to AVIJOZI intellectual property has been granted on this website.

No Liability

AVIJOZI shall assume no responsibility whatsoever, and further, shall not be liable for any damages, cyber-attacks or viruses that may infect, a user's computer equipment or other property on account of the user accessing, using, or browsing the AVIJOZI website or a user downloading any data, materials, text, or images on this website.

AVIJOZI may not be held responsible or deemed liable for any interruption or discontinuance of any or all functionality of the website, whether the result of actions or omission of AVIJOZI or that of a 3rd party.

Alterations

As organisers of the AVIJOZI event, Chocolate Tribe reserves the right to change and/or amend any information provided in this website without notice. Furthermore, AVIJOZI may at any time revise or update terms and conditions. The user of the website and attendees to the AVIJOZI event are duly bound by such revisions/ amendments and ought to verify information from time to time with the organisers of the event.

Security Of Information

It is a criminal offence for any users or persons to gain or attempt to gain unauthorised access to any page of this website or to deliver or attempt to deliver any unauthorised, damaging or malicious code to this website. Any such acts shall be pursued in law.

Policy on Personal Information

Chocolate Tribe and the AVIJOZI team value the privacy of all users on our website and are fully committed to ensuring the safety and security of all users.

To **register free** for the AVIJOZI event taking place on 16 & 17 September at the University of Johannesburg Arts and Culture Centre - Kingsway Campus, we may need to request personal information. This information will be kept safe and confidential. Users or registrants' information will not be sold, loaned, or otherwise disclosed to any organisation. This applies to e-mail addresses and all other personal information.

If you require us to furnish you with details of the personal information we hold about you, please submit your request via our contact us page. Should you believe that any information we hold about you is inaccurate or has changed since you last entered it, please inform us so we can rectify it.

Further note that, while all attempts will be made to secure information supplied by users on the website, if you are submitting personal details or other information over the internet which you wish to remain private, there is a chance that information you submit could be observed by a third party while in transit.

E-Mail Information

We will only record your e-mail address if you send us a message. Your email address will only be used for the purpose for which you provide it and will not be added to a mailing list if you give us permission to so do. Your email address will not be disclosed to any other party without your consent.

NO Alcohol @ AVIJOZI

The AVIJOZI team wishes all attendees to absolutely enjoy the event including the entertainment provided.

However, the use, sale or coming to the event intoxicated is strictly prohibited at the AVIJOZI event. Any person that fails to comply with this policy will be removed from the premises and further action may be taken against any persons that contravenes this policy.